
WAIST

HIPS
Measure around the fullest 
part of the chest, keeping 
the tape horizontal.

LENGTH
Length of the inseam from the
seat to the bottom hem.

M E N S  B O T T O M S

ENSURE MEASURING TAPE IS HELD LEVEL AND PARALLEL TO THE GROUND

(INCHES)

Please note. The following are sizing suggestions. Please take your body measurments to determine the size that the best fits you

S

M

L

XL

XXL

XXXL

XXXXL

SIZE

32.25”

32.5”

32.75”

33”

33.25”

33.5”

33.75”

35”- 37.5”

37.5”- 41”

41”- 44”

44”- 47”

47”- 50”

50.5”- 53.5”

53.5”- 57”

WAIST

29”- 32”

32”- 35”

35”- 38”

38”- 43”

43”- 47.5”

47.5”-52.5”

52.5”- 57”

HIPS INSIDE LEG

Measure around the
narrowest part
(typically the small 
of your back and 
where your body bends
side to side), keeping the 
tape horizontal.


