XEIST SIZE GUIDE

MENS BOTTOMS

WAIST

Measure around the narrowest part (typically the small of your back and where your body bends side to side), keeping the tape horizontal.



HIPS

Measure around the fullest part of the chest, keeping the tape horizontal.

LENGTH

Length of the inseam from the seat to the bottom hem.

ENSURE MEASURING TAPE IS HELD LEVEL AND PARALLEL TO THE GROUND

SIZE	WAIST	HIPS	INSIDE LEG
S	29"- 32"	35"- 37.5"	32.25"
M	32"- 35"	37.5"- 41"	32.5"
L	35"- 38"	41"- 44"	32.75"
XL	38"- 43"	44"- 47"	33"
XXL	43"- 47.5"	47"- 50"	33.25"
XXXL	47.5"-52.5"	50.5"- 53.5"	33.5"
XXXXL	52.5"- 57"	53.5"- 57"	33.75"